No. 26-01-05 

Resolved that the Board approve a contract with Summit County Family & 
Children First Council for the period January 1, 2026 through December 31, 
2026 in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Ten Thousand Seven Hundred 
Dollars ($110,700) and that the Superintendent be authorized to sign said 
contract. Mrs. Youssef made the motion and Mr. Cramer seconded.  

Roll call vote:  Mrs. Gaugler - yes  Ms. James - yes 

Mr. Cramer - yes  Mr. Dodson - Excused  
    Mr. Briggs - yes  Ms.